Respondents should provide documentation with their Proposal supporting that they meet this minimum 
requirement and qualification. 

• Respondent must have five (5) continuous years of experience providing and implementing medical claims 

administration with a group size of fifteen thousand (15,000) or more covered lives. 

SUPPLIER REQUIREMENT: 
Supplier must meet the following requirement prior to the execution of the Agreement.  LSU reserves the right to 
request additional information and documentation to support that the Supplier has met this requirement.